Medical Council (Continuing Professional Development) (Amendment) Regulations 2020

GN No. 237 of 2020

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 127 of 17 October 2020

THE MEDICAL COUNCIL ACT

Regulations made by the Minister, after consultation with the Medical Council of Mauritius, under section 42 of the Medical Council Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the **Medical Council (Continuing Professional Development) (Amendment) Regulations 2020**.
- In these regulations —
 "principal regulations" means the Medical Council (Continuing Professional Development)
 Regulations 2016.
- **3.** Regulation 9 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (1)(a), by revoking sub subparagraph (vi) and replacing it by the following sub subparagraph
 - (vi) has resumed practice after coming to Mauritius from overseas, where he has stayed for a period of more than 6 months in that particular year.
- **4.** These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2020.

Made by the Minister, after consultation with the Medical Council of Mauritius, on 12 October 2020.